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This Amendment is being raised to answer the following questions and amend the solicitation as follows:

Question 1: Page 20, ltem 3. Snow is to be stocked piled, and once it reaches a height of 10 feet it is to
automatically be trucked away. Does the bidder have to factor the cost associated with trucking this snow
away in their monthly bid pricing, or will a call-up request be given and the cost associated with trucking
snow away be inwiced and paid separately over the monthly fix cost for this portion of the snow clearing
tender ?

Answer 1: The Contractor has to factor the cost associated with trucking the snow away in their monthly
bid pricing.

Question 2: Page 23, Section 4E, Priority Houses (On Call Staff). Can you please clarify if we are only
required to clear snow at the units for PWGSC for the (On Call Staff)? Under the previous contract, we
were required to hand shovel the steps to all vacant PWGSC units. If this senvice is required again, isitto
be factored into this fixed cost, or will a call up be issued for this senice, and inwiced separately over the
fixed monthly cost of the portion of this tender.

Answer 2: The Contractor is required to hand shovel all vacant PWGSC units as described in Annex A —
Statement of Work. Therefore, it must be factored into the fixed cost.

1. Page 21 of 63, Annex A — Statement of Work, Section 3 — Deliverables:

Delete:

6 iii. Vacant Housing: The Contractor will clear snow and ice from vacant housing units. The
Departmental Representative will provide the contractor with a list of vacant units and will update the list
on a regular basis.

Replace with:

6 iii. Vacant Housing: The Contractor will clear snow and ice from vacant housing units. Hand showeling
to be completed on the vacant housing units — this includes the sidewalk, steps and landing areas. The

Departmental Representative will provide the contractor with a list of vacant units and will update the list
on a regular basis.

All other terms and conditions remain the same
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